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— — REVISIONS
NO.| DATE
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT /‘I\ 06/21/2021
APPROVAL —_ —_
FIRE SAFETY DIVISION N 23 2001
ACCEPTED SUBMIT NFPA 13D ENHANCED FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM - -
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR HOMES > 3600 SQ. FT.(LIVING + PLANNER'S SIGNATURE: eep3 — —
PROVISIONS OF THE GARAGE SPACE) ST
INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE, " BUILDING & FIRE SAFETY — —
ACCEPTANCE OF PLAN DOES NOT MINIMUM 1" RESIDENTIAL SUBJECT TO FIELD INSPECTION & CODE COMPLIANCE
PRECLUDE COMPLIANCE WITH FIRE METER (RFM) REQUIRED Tom.McCleister@cityofhenderson.com - | -
APPLICABLE CODES & STANDARDS 08-17-2021 — | =
mark.sandusky@cityofhenderson.com
06-30-2021 - | —
'_
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OWNER |NFORMAT|ON CODE REFERENCE Note: Approved addresses shall be provided for all new buildings in such a position as to be ABBREV'AT'ONS E o 0 oé%g
plainly visible and legible from the street or road fronting the property. (PER IRC) N AND JT_ sonT ga %f\,\ %m%w
i\f THESE SET OF DOCUMENTS ARE PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH: Note: Where % inch gypsum board is installed on ceilings framed at 24—inch on center and § éﬁlﬁ;‘gmgyfmwm) LA vl o I Tolu>
ASSESSOR PARCEL NO.: 179-04—510-003 2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE where a water—based textured finish is to be applied, or where it will be required to support o ar R Zl< ol— =ozTZz
( \ 2018 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE insulation obov; a ceiling, the % inch E_:Jypsum t>)oord shall be sag resistant ceiling board or Eéius AR CONDITIONING e E?:Ei:;m
JOBSITE ADDRESS: (LOT 3) 736 Naples St., Henderson, NV 89015 increased to 5/8 inch gypsum board. (PER IRC 2. AR DRAN ie- MEDIGE CABINET
2018 UNIFORM MECHANICAL CODE Note: Cement, fiber—cement or glass mat gypsum backers in compliance with ASTM C 1288, C AD. 3§§§ﬁf§§n§§§§éﬂﬁs"“ EEE?TMTL EE-?ELQT% —
. 2018 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE 1325 or C 1178 and installed in accordance with manufacturer's recommendations shall be used A AR T i HLE mg A
OWNER NAME: SOUTH WEST ENTERPRISE HOLDINGS L L C 2017 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE as backers for wall tile in tub and shower areas and wall panels in shower areas. (PER IRC) APPROX. " APPROXNATE, MR MRRR '50
2018 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE Note: Bathtub and shower floors and walls above bathtubs with installed shower heads and in AR AUTOMATC SPRINKLER RISER M. rr o T 28 -
PROJECT NAME: 736 NAPLES ST. shower compartments shall be finished with a nonabsorbent surface. Such wall surfaces shall BC. BAGK oF cuRe i WOLLION . s
AND SOUTHERN NEVADA AMENDMENTS extend to a height of not less than 6 feet above the floor. (PER IRC) %’3 Eﬁws g"/),\ Egﬂppucm - BE C|)
Note: In every kitchen, family room, dining room, living room, parlor, library, den, sunroom, BG.  BLOCKING NAC. NOT IN OONTRACT % 0 o @)
CON TRACTOR DECARAT'ON bedroom, recreation room, or similar room or area of dwelling units, receptacle outlets shall be BR  BULTAUP ROORNG o oo scaLE & H% 0
GENERAL NOTES installed in accordance with the general provisions specified in the following articles. Spacing NEC OB BT oA OvER AL ala m I
Article 210.52(A) (1), Wall Space NEC Article 210.52(A) (2) as amended & Floor Receptacles . iy s B NS o >
NAME: ASSURED DEVELOPMENT 1) THE DATA INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS AND IN THESE SPECIFICATIONS NEC Article 210.52(A) (3) as amended. G CoNoL wNT orer CCONTRACTOR INSTALLED W o 2 o|3
ARE AS EXACT AS COULD BE SECURED BUT THEIR ABSOLUTE Note: The following fastened—in—place appliances are required to have a separate minimum %‘c‘ gA'gus%iNc 555. §&%£Rulmm-owsalermo g p% ™~
ADDRESS: 2 IDAHO WAY ACCURACY IS NOT GUARANTEED. EXACT LOCATIONS, DISTANCES, 20—ampere circuit: dishwasher, trash compactor, mlcrgwove oven, range hood, c?lgthes woshett gﬁ %Z%g;gmmm OPiG, PG, OPENIG
and hydro—massage bathtub. The clothes washer circuit may serve one (1) additional outlet in ool GONSTRUCTION JONT = OVERFLOW SCUPPER
LEVELS AND OTHER CONDITIONS WILL BE GOVERNED BY THE BUILDING. the laundry area. (PER NEC) Do L PAN, PNL  PANEL
) CONNECTION PERP., PER.  PERPENDICULAR
CITY: HENDERSON STATE: NEVADA ZIP: 89015 USE THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR GUIDANCE AND SECURE Note: Countertops in kitchen and dining rooms of dwelling units, receptacle outlets for counter e e P oo AT PR
THE OWNER’S APPROVAL OF ANY AND ALL CHANGES IN ADVANCE. spaces shall be installed in accordance with the following articles. Wall Counter Space NEC ST e o o e CONTRACTOR
Article 210.52(C)(1), Island Counter Space NEC Article 210.52(C)(2) as amended, Peninsular TR CORRDOR s rilien
2) ALL WORK, MATERIALS, METHODS ETC. SHALL CONFORM TO ALL Counter Space NEC Article 210.52(C)(3) as amended, Separate Spaces NEC Article 210.52(C)(4) I P /A~
DATE: 07,/08/20 APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES. & Receptacle Outlet Locations NEC Article 210.52(C)(5). (NEC Article 210.52(A)) B ome EE;ST' E%E:«ff:; ASSUREDL?S\;@;’%
Note: In the kitchen, pantry, breakfast room, dining room, or similar area of a dwelling unit, the Do CRNKKG FOITAN ZTM—PSVAE;EYNLLE EXP
3) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE & VERIFY ALL two or more 20—ampere small—appliance branch circuits required by 210.11(C)(1) shall serve all o, DS :';—EIES‘I?JT?NAIR
EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE COMMENCING WORK, ANY wall and floor receptacle outlets covered by 210.52(A), all countertop outlets covered by o Do cpENING RAD. RADMS
DISCREPANCIES ~ SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE BUILDING OWNER. 210.52(C), and receptacle outlets for refrigeration equipment. (PER NEC) o Somsrar B Eee
Note: All 120—volt, single phase, 15— and 20—ampere branch circuits supplying outlets in stalled DA DRAWNG RENF - RENFORCED
4) THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR COVERING ANY OR ALL TRADES in dwelling unit rooms shall be protected by a listed arc—fault circuit interrupter, combination E xSt R RESLIENT FLOORNG
SH EET |NDEX SHALL NOTIFY BUILDING OWNER OF ANY CONFLICT BETWEEN CONTRACT type installed to provide protection of the branch circuit. (PER NEC) s EXEOR NSULATON s+ SYoT E?%ﬁ“ E%?gmme
OCCUPANCY TYPE. R_B/U_'] DRAWINGS AND SCOPE OF WORK PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK. Note: No more than (5) duplex receptacle outlets serving the required countertop receptacles EELES: ELECTION o reovodD
(S0 COVER SHEET, GEN. SPEC. & INFORM. ’ shall be installed on any small appliance branch circuit. (PER NEC) . Do ey SLast Lok
MO FLOOR PLAN . 5) NO DEVIATIONS FROM THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS OR SPECIFICATIONS Note: The maximum number of outlets on a 20—ampere, 125—volt circuit used either exclusively E}Gs ?fgﬁfiugm :sgum %ﬁ%ﬁgfmmmmwm
: CONSTRUCT'ON TYPE V N SHALL BE MADE WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM DESIGNER. for receptacles or exclusively for lighting fixtures or for any combination of receptacles and B e, S EoL TN
A0 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS lighting fixtures shall be 12. (See exceptions) (PER NEC) ENC BECG WAt coosm o e
A0 ROOF LAYOUT 6) MATERIALS TO BE USED SHALL BE OF FIRST QUALITY. ALL WORK SHALL Note: Outlet boxes or outlet box systems used as the sole support of a ceiling—suspended B0 9 o M gan
M0 SECTION CUTS BE PERFORMED BY SKILLED MECHANICS IN A WORKMANLIKE MANNER. (paddle) fan shall be listed, shall be marked by their manufacturer as suitable for this purpose, BT Bamon S I
: VlClNlTY MAP 7)  CLEAN, PATCH & REPAIR ALL SURFACES DAMAGED BY and shall not support ceiling—suspended (paddle) fans that weigh more than 32 kg (70 Ib). For FAL FovceD A w1 s
INTERIOR ELEVATIONS ’ outlet boxes or outlet box systems designed to support ceiling—suspended (paddle) fans that . FLDOR DRAIN L
DEMOLITION OR ALTERATION OF WORK AS REQUIRED, . . . . . . e FIRE BXTNGUSHER STh STATON
D1.0 DETAILS weigh more than 16 kg (35 Ib), the required marking shall include the maximum weight to be Fec FRE DINGUSHER caner ST STANOARD
cded] 4 INCLUDING EXISTING FIRE—RATED ASSEMBLIES. supported. (PER NEC) o Egiﬁ%ﬁw S stomace
L0 SITE PLAN FI T - __ 8) CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR IDENTIFYING AND Note: Luminaires in clothes closets shall be installed in accordance with NEC. N AR R SR S
4 S oo . . . . . . . ” . FIN.' FINISH §¥IMBD SWITCHBOARD
: 7 ; % PROVIDING ALL BUILDING MATERIALS & FINISHES NOT Note.’AII ’Jumln’glrgs (fixtures) installed in dclmp locations shall be marked, "Suitable for Wet A s s suce o ST
MO.1: MECHANICAL CALCULATIONS " . gu ) Locations” or "Suitable for Damp Locations.” (PER NEC) i oW To. TACKBOARD
M1 1: MECHANICAL DESIGN ig;,:_g ] L 4 o= //;/ SPECIFICALLY ADDRESSED IN PLANS. Note: Water heaters shall be anchored or strapped to resist horizontal displacement due to P TLOORSK L TELPHOE
- ; . = earthquake motion. Strapping shall be at points within the upper one—third and lower one—third P hgeor TS TaecT AN GRoovE
PO.1: PLUMBING DETAILS 4 DS A T 9) WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE IN of its vertical dimensions. At the lower point, a minimum distance of four inches shall be RE A oF AN oo e
P1.1: PLUMBING DESIGN & =1 - : - THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. maintained above the controls with the strapping. (PER UPC) Fost.  FACEorSTERL IO I o oaTel sasw
| = 7 —1f - . 10) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR KEEPING THE PREMISES Note: Water heaters are required to have a heat trop. EXCGptiOﬂI if the trop is integrol to the %ﬁﬁ E';;ESE::J fg:g: i%%g&;ggg
EO0.0: ELECTRICAL LOAD CALCULATION 7 F 5. - water heater or if part of hot water circulating system. (pER |ECC) ﬁf" FIBERCLASS RENFORCED PLASTIC TOSHTG.  TOP OF SHEETING
- N\ FREE FROM ACCUMULATION OF WASTE MATERIALS OR RUBBISH AND FOR . - . . . . . s FooTG oW 106 OF WAL
E1.0: ELECTRICAL PLAN | Note: All building water supply systems in which quick—acting valves are installed shall be FURR, FORRING L LG
3 i '*‘ REMOVAL OF ALL DEBRIS FROM THE BUILDING PREMISES. — BUILDING provided with devices to absorb the hammer caused by high pressures resulting from the quick o e 2 VSO I_
- me 1 =~ WASTE RECEPTACLES ARE NOT TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS. closing of valves. (i.e. dishwashers, washing machines) (PER UPC) @ Gasom v e
S—1: SPECIFICATIONS I = [ e Note: Where applicable, special venting for island fixtures shall comply with UPC. %g; GLASS P RENPORCED coNCRETE LR LRNAL I I I
S 1A SPECIFICATIONS = 2 N 11) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PICK UP AND PAY FOR ANY Note: Where a sediment trap is required by code, such as at gas water heaters and furnaces, & Sl RN e
: I __‘ S - PERMITS NOT PROVIDED BY BUILDING OWNER. and is not incorporated as a part of the gas utilization equipment, a sediment trap shall be & Ee we mRNED I I I
S—2: FOUNDATION PLAN DA installed as close to the inlet of the equipment as practical at the time of the equipment op. o gEsw W vesT
Lo . : 12)  ALL EXISTING WALLS SHALL BE REFINISHED AS NECESSARY ; . e wooooum
S—3: ROOF FRAMING PLAN | installation. (PER UPC). PR B s I
o 5 . FOR SPECIFIED NEW INTERIOR FINISH APPLICATIONS. Note: Ducts in the garage and ducts penetrating the walls or ceilings separating the dwelling i ooy COE W WDE, FLANGE
S—4: SHEARWALL PLAN ! ' from the garage shall be constructed of minimum No. 26 gage sheet steel or other approved HDVE, KON HARDWARE v WNDOW GPENNC
: HGT., HT. HEIGHT w/0 WTHOUT m
S—5: DETAILS : £ 13) SOME OF THE FINISHES AND FIXTURES CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT material and shall have no openings into the garage. (PER IRC) HILT T HOLLOW METAL WHREF.  NENIERRROOF
5. FOUNDATION DETAILS 4 ARE ON EXTENDED LEAD TIME AND MAY REQUIRE SPECIAL Note: When a cooling coil or cooling unit is located in an attic or furred space where damage 1D R ORI W s
COORDINATION AND ADVANCED ORDERING. SUBSTITUTIONS WILL NOT moy resut from condensate overflow, o secondary drain shall be provided. (PER UMC) = IR oo m
. ote: The moisture exhaust duct for the domestic clothes dryer shall terminates on the outside - OR NTERIOR DESION
C1: GRADING REPORT - BE ALLOWED FOR MATERIALS NOT ORDERED IN A TIMELY FASHION. of the building and be equipped with a back—draft damper. Screens shall not be installed at the iﬁg& iﬁﬁfﬁﬁ?ﬁ" I I I
: SITE 14) CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS OF ALL CASEWORK duct termination. The duct should be a minimum 4 inches diameter with a maximum run of 14 Ij&L :ior::;’l:N
PROJECT feet, including two 90—degree elbows. (PER UMC) s dosT
FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL
Exception: When exhaust ducts terminate on a roof, backdraft dampers are not required O
ORIGINAL DATE:
03/30/21
SCALE:
3/,I 6” — 1’_0”
LIVABLE AREA:
3,022 SQ. FT.
CS ] O
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DOOR NOTES

TYPICAL EXTERIOR DOOR AND GARAGE MAN DOOR

MIN. OF 1 3/4” SOLID CORE, AND AT GARAGE
A SELF CLOSER WITH TIGHT FITTING THRESHOLD.

TYPICAL INTERIOR DOOR:

FLAT PANEL HOLLOW CORE, OPTIONAL RASED
RAISED PANEL.

TYPICAL FRENCH DOOR:
TEMPERED GLASS, 1-LITE FRENCH TO BE
SWING DOOR W/ SELF CLOSER

TYPICAL GARAGE DOOR:

REVISIONS
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B-2 GENERAL
CHINTRACTOR

ASSURED LEVELOPMENT INC.
LIC # 85290
EXP
3/31/2022

19'-6" 37'-9" 40‘—8%"
» - - 97 - - - e e GARAGE DOOR TO BE ROLL—UP (SEE ELEV.
o o e o p ) b FOR APPEARANCE) OPT. GARAGE DOOR
OPENER.
ol STooe REFER TO FLOOR PLAN FOR DOOR SIZES!
| & o o o
] X 7050 %OX 20 F40 2020 FXD 2020 FX0 -
o \ 19" x 108" 119" x 108" \ 119" x 108" I = 7 | ) 7/ —— — — Wl N D OW N O TE S
| RIS
-t a | n 0. N 7 W _______®_________ )
0'-5" 14'-10" | ™ W I .
, - 405 4 | : sosowp, N : TYPICAL EXTERIOR WINDOWS:
e — T o p— T » . e © CLOSET 2 - ALUMINUM FRAME, DUAL PAN, CLEAR GLASS,
= e = = = = = — i~ IH ! @ AND POSITIVE LOCKING MECHANISM.
- 8—10%“
5 - . : _______________ THE ACTIVE PAIN OF ALL WINDOWS
£ 10-0° CLG. 12080 SO0 10-0 aLG, T A IN BEDROOMS SHALL HAVE A MIN. NET

> N g MASTER BEDROOM :

Z o/0 SQ| FT COVERED PATIO I T WALK—IN 106" x 64° / CLEAR OPENABLE AREA OF 5.7 SQ. FT.
| BREAKFAST NOOK SHONER PAN v/ A MIN. NET CLEAR OPENABLES HEIGHT
| O o 24”, A MIN. NET CLEAR OPENABLE WIDTH

CONC. $TOOP | A 15" g)égang ?&E"Bfoc"éﬁ'% #e\éABRtEuerAE%_ in OF 20", AND THE FINISHED SILL HEIGHT NOT
RUS ROS | ® . ] MORE THAN 44” ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
/] | A , 4" 4" LY 1
| | ZBBSF ZSFR ot | f’ — 14
% ) 3 ] LIGHT AND VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
CONC. STOOP 100140 ROLL-UP I %
' 10-0" (16, " I " A ALL WINDOWS ARE TO COMPLY WITH IRC
S— POOL BA » I - 40420 X0 TEMP.
2880 SC o) [DHC ° 12080 SGD | “ | U CAB. ] B= - d.
N A A ZEs ™ GLASS IN HAZARDOUS AREAS AND ALL GLASS
I ) s 5 WITHIN 18 INCHES OF THE FLOOR SHALL BE
U cAB. | 1 - SAFETY GLASS, PER IRC
- "I | N HOUSE SQUARE FOOTAGE
> B X 15T FLOOR 3,522
A égl }! 1. - : . : TOTAL LIVABLE 3522 (O KEYNOTES
7 -0 c‘f‘é“ GAME RM./THEATER < | [E\ ﬁ,f BORCH SPECIFIC FLOOR PLAN NOTES
o WET BAR g | v as " B. CAB B. CAB. COVERED PATIO 570 MISC. FIELD NOTES
T weho S | OREAT RM. N — B GARAGE 1438 O
4ob L . | @ I B . N I B TOTAL COMBINED 5,530 O
2 o k- n
1 — | 3 e - 24 WALS
-4 — - - — — — — — — — —_— - - - - - —— — — — — — — — — - — & g | BZZZZZZ3= 2¢6 WALLS (R-INSULATION ON EXTERIOR ONLY) O
el 6-0%" 4 ? 20"-33" 7-43" 5-3" 7 8
DINING Ril = "
‘( ‘( ":\'S' §5 i A 5 "=N N {!g O
A : @ : mg I / 1BOK-[|)-HCLE 24%% %% ° O
= 2 7%/ i|| o © o
S - : I p e e O
2 3030 FXD R 2 g = , 3" RIS
g, . . % i 0o o i O
1,438 SQ. FT, el 0-0ae F IR || 2  CLOSET ki
) /3,522 SO FT. \\p=dm====== 9= LT A | O
7/ 3322 sa FT. N\ : | - ! ®
] = HALL  »/ |R5 [r -~ RS 2480 HC
5] L1 L1()~ln
- ! ~ s -5 0 2080 EI-PASS T O
16'-0" CLG. | ENTRY - . BEOHC ik 831" o 66"
RV GARAGE NOTE: THE GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE RESIDENCE & ITS ATTIG 3080 SO e 2, T 2l 10— o O
AREA BY NOT LESS THAN 5/8" TYPE X" GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO THE Q S A& E: C[OSET
= GARAGE SIDE. WHERE GARAGE CEILING PROVIDE A PORTION OF OCCUPANCY 1 O
'ImN SEPARATION, THE CEILING & SUPPORTING MEMBERS SHALL BE COVERED WITH I .
I NOTE: FOAM PLASTIC, EXCEPT WHERE OTHERWISE NOTED, SHALL BE SEPARATED % | ONE LAYER OF 5/8 TYPE X" GYPSUM BOARD FASTENED TO TRUSSES OR \ | ; ) . sefi e — .
FROM THE INTERIOR OF A BUILDING BY MINIMUM 1 /2 INCH GYPSUM BOARD OR CONVENTIONAL FRAMING SPACED A MAXIMUM OF 24™ ON CENTER. (PER IRC) Al o 10-0" CLG. 10'=0" CLG. o O
K\ I AN APPROVED FINISH MATERIAL PER IRC = M\ 10™-0° CLG, i " BEDROOM 2 BEDROOM 4 B
3030 FXD - 50 MUD ROOM 3080 54 -
NOTE: WITHIN ATTICS AND CRAWLSPACES WHERE ENTRY IS MADE ONLY FOR ——] NOTE: O
SERVICE OF UTILITIES, FOAM PLASTICS SHALL BE PROTECTED AGAINST IGNITION - * XH'S © 24°0.C. IXTERIOR LIVABLE. WALL
BY 1-1/2 INCH MINERAL FIBER INSULATION, 1/4 INCH THICK WOOD STRUCTURAL o PROVIDE FIREBLOCKING WHERE REQUIRED O
PANELS, 3/8 INCH PARTICLE BOARD, 1/4 INCH HARDBOARD, 3/8 INCH GYPSUN 2 CAR GARAGE N | P o
BOARD, OR CORROSION RESISTANT STEEL HAVING A BASE METAL THICKNESS OF ICONC. STOOPF 10'-0" CLG.
0016 INCH.(RC) Ew .| BEDROOM 3 O
. 2050 SH \ w - 5050 X0 b 5050 X0
:: NOTE: WHERE 1/2 INCH DRYWALL IS USED ON CEILINGS SUPPORTING INSULATION % — —
AND WHERE WATER BASED TEXTURED FINISH IS TO BE USED, THE 1/2 INCH
I()RY‘;IALL SHALL BE SAG RESISTANCE CEILING BOARD OR 5/8 INCH DRYWALL. N —X
IRC Sl
Al R f-\'m
T © g 5050 X
120140 ROLL-UP o
N 16080 ROLL-UP
. — I | —
. -y | - :
N 355" 6'-9 6'-13" 6'-53" 653" 511 663"
3-6" 13 3-08" | rud 17 1115 45" 4 45
19'-63" 20'-11" g 6'-6" 12'-10" 12"-103" 12'-11" 12'-5"
98'
SIZE
UMBER TYPE WDTH _[HEIGHT | FRAMING | GLAZING | QUANITY [ LOCATION REMARKS
2480 HC _ [HOLLOW CORE__[2-4" __[8-0"___[WOOD - 6 ALL BATHROOMS & CLOSETS -
2| 2680 HC _|HOLLOW CORE__[2-6"___[8-0"___[WOOD = 6 ALL BEDROOMS, CLOSETS -
3] 2880 FR__[FRENCH 2-8"___[8-0"___[WOOD TEMPERED 2 POOL BATH / GAME_RM. PROVIDE_LOCK
4] 2880 SC__[SOLID CORE____[2-8 ___[8-0"___[WOOD - 1 LAUNDRY -
5] 3080 SC__[SOLD CORE___[3-0°___[8-0"___[WOOD - 3 GARAGE / MUD ROOM/ ENTRY __ |-
6] 5080 BI—P, [B—PASS 5-0°___[8-0"__[WOOD - 2 BEDROOM 2 / HOME_OFFICE =
WINDOW SCHEDULE 7112080 SGD__|SLIDING GLASS_|17-0"__|8—0"___|METAL TEMPERED 1___|GREAT ROOM =
81100140 ROLL [ROLL-UP 10=0°_[14-0"__[ALUMNUM _|- 1 GARAGE -
SIZE 91120140 ROLL [ROLL=UP 127207 [14=0" [ALUMINUN |- 1 GARAGE -
NUMBER TYPE WDTH [ HEIGHT | FRAMING | GLAZING UANTY [ LocaTioN REMARKS 10 16080 ROLL [ROLL-UP 160" 180" |ALUMINUM |- 1 GARAGE =
(1 2020 FXD__[FIXED 7-0°___[2-0"__|METAL - ! 6 M. CLOSET 7 ENTRY - 11] 6080 FR__[FRENCH 6-0"__[8-0"___|wWOOD TEMPERED 1 MASTER BEDRM. PROVIDE_LOCK
K25 2050 SH __[SINGLE HUNG _[7-0"___|[5-0°___|METAL - 1__|MUD ROOM = DOOR SCHEDULE AND NOTES DOOR SWING
K3y 3050 SH __[SINGLE HUNG _|3-0"___|[5-0"__|METAL - 1____|LAUNDRY RW. -
K4) 4020 XO___[SLIDER £-0°___[2-0"__|METAL TEMPERED 1 M. BATH = .
% S350 R R IMETAL . T TBEDRM. 2.3 & 4 BROVIDED TOCK 1. ;IR/OI\ATL%I\::LRSETD(;% BI-EIQI[_)IE; (I)-ILA}VLEJ :%ATHER STRIPPING & METAL THRESHOLD, A PEEP HOLE @ 60" AF.F. AND BE PROVIDED INSIDE
7050 XOX__[SLIDER 7-0°___[5-0"__|METAL TEMPERED 3 |GAME RM, NOOK TEMPERED N.0. UTSIDE
353030 FXDJFIXED T |50 METAL TEMPERED 3 RV. GARAGE = 2. PROVIDE PRIVACY LOCKS AT ALL BEDROOM & BATHROOM DOORS UN.O.
WINDOW SCHEDULE AND NOTES 3. ALL DOOR TO BE MANUFACTURED TO THE FALLOWING: MAXIMUM SHGC RATING TO BE 30, MINIMUM STC RATING TO BE 25 NDE NSDE
FX="FIX WINDOW FR="FROSTED GLAZING 1. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL CLASSIFIED GLAZING HC = HOLLOW CORE WOOD DOOR BP = BYPASS DOORS [ — RIGHT HAND  LEFT HAND
X0="SLIDING WINDOW TR="FIKED TRANSOM ABOVE IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS PER IRC AND LOCALLY SC = SOLID CORE WOOD DOOR BF =Bl FOLD DOOR RIGHT HAND LEFT HAND REVERSE  REVERSE
SH="SINGLE HUNG WINDOW AR= FIXED ARCHED WINDOW ADOPTED AMENDMENTS. FR = FRENCH DOOR w/TEMPERED GLASS X0 = SLIDE GLASS DOOR (TEMPERED GLASS) (RH) (LH) (RHR) (LHR)
DH="DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW TP=_ TEMPERED GLAZING 2. WINDOWS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN STRICT - DS = DOUBLE SWING DOOR
CS= CASEMENT WNDOW REQURED FOR MAZARDOUS FRF = FRENCH DOOR w/TEMPERED GLASS (FROSTED GLASS)
B ACCORDANCE WITH ALL MFR SPECS HCM = HOLLOW CORE METAL DOOR PC = SLIDING POCKET DOOR
BG="BUTT GLAZING LOCATIONS, INSTALL PER 3. ALL WINDOWS TO BE MANUFACTURED TO THE FRD = SOLID WOOD DOOR, NOT LESS THAT 1-3/8” Wl = CUSTOM TEMPERED GLASS DOOR
S cale: 16" = 1'-0" D= FIXED HALF ROUND WINDOW 1BC, IRC & ALL LOCALLY FALLOWNG: MAXIMUM SHGC RATING TO BE 30, OR 20 MINUTE RATED, w/SELF CLOSER LV = LOUVERED DOOR
. 3 — é\ggETED AMENDMENTS TO THE  \iniMUM STC RATING TO BE 25. ’ ‘ GL = MANUFACTURED GLASS SHOWER DOOR TEMPERED

FLOOR PLAN

ORIGINAL DATE:
03/30/21

SCALE:
3/16” = 1°=0"

LIVABLE AREA:
3,522 SQ. FT.

A1.0
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TOTAL BUILDING HEIGHT s

TOP_PLATE

RN

REVISIONS

NO.| DATE

/N | 06/21/2021

TOP_PLATE

®
E
o . HOR. Stucco WITH NUMBERS AT A MIN. —
> OF 6°
STROKE WIDTH OF 1/2".
o D
| e L

18'-6"

TOTAL BUILDING HEIGHT

FRONT ELEVATION - "A"

CONCRETE TILE o/ DOUBLE TYPE 3Q FELT SIDE LAPPED 27
(51mm) & END LAPPED 6" (153mm) o/1/2" THK. 0SB (TYP)

STUCCO o/FOAM BOARDo/THERMAL BARRIER
WITH INDEX OF 15 (N ACCORDIANCE w/IRC)

TOP PLATE

19-73"

TOP PLATE

STUCCco

TLE

TOP_PLATE

STUCCO

10'

FINISH FLOOR =
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ASSURED LEVELOPMENT INC.
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EXP
3/31/2022

TOTAL BUILDING HEIGHT

1974

16'

10'

Scale: 3/16" =1'-0"

REAR ELEVATION - "A"

TOTAL BUILDING HEIGHT

TP PLATE

10'

STUCCO

TOP PLATE \

TOP PLATE |
-

O
19-75

16'

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

10'

ORIGINAL DATE:
03/30/21

SCALE:
3/16” = 1°=0"

o _FINISH FIO0R

LEFT ELEVATION - "A"

LIVABLE AREA:
3,522 SQ. FT.

A2.0




BSFD2021143709_Arch_V2

(D) atmic

Scale: 3/16" =1'-0"

VENTILATION INFO. REVISIONS
(1/300)Ventiation Rule NO.] DATE
en
ATTC SPME | Q. FT. /N 06/21/2021
TOTAL ROOF 5,951
Divided By 300 = 19.84 - -
High @ 50% (MAX): 9.92 — | _
Low @ 50%: 9.92
High Ventilation — -
arY. [TvPE[ AREA
1] 14| 98 - | -
Low Ventilation _ _
2] 66\ ] 10.1
TOTAL | 19.9 —_ | —
CﬁND CONFIGURATION o | C YN )| CONFIGURATION Bt el | — | —
A 127 x 12 0.375 N [36" x 36" 5.118
B [127x 18" 0666 | © |6 TR-VENT |17 - | =
C 14 x 18" (0805 | > |8 TR-VENT |35 I
D [14 x 24 |1.1736 | & [12” ROUND. |0.28
E 14 x 30° |15347 | R |18" ROUND. |0.833 =
F_ |16 x 227 11208 | S [12" HALF RND. [0.145 5
G 18" x 18" [1.055 | T |18" HALF RND. |0.416 =
H 18" x 247|153 | U _ |DORMER VENT |0.7 o o 9l
| 200 x 20" |1.355% | N/ |CLOAKED TIE 0.7 o SN
J_|20"x 28" 2069 | W _[2-2"¢ PER B.B|0.044 o o X5
< 1287 x 30°  |2715 | X |3-2"0 PER B.8]0.066 a o ORZ
L [30° x 300|343 |  |4-2"% PER B.B|0.088 A © 473
M 307 x 367 [4.243 | 2 |3x22" SCREEN[0.153 Hog® o55e
Garage + Livable + Porch + Patio (Sq.Ft.)= Total Sq.Ft. Sl 9o ==z
(Totdl Sq. Ft) 32 I~ SPE=Z
VENTILATION —22 % ™) — FREE VENT AREA ~
AREA FORMULA (300) or (150)
ALL ATTIC VENTILATION SHALL COMPLY ™0
w/ IRC. =5
e (@)]
—
— >
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ROOF LAYOUT

ORIGINAL DATE:
03/30/21

SCALE:
3/16” = 1°=0"

LIVABLE AREA:
3,522 SQ. FT.
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REVISIONS

10'

MIRROR

T0P PLATE S ~—_
Sl CONCRETE TLLE o/ DOUBLE TYPE 30 FELT CONCRETE TLE o/ DOUBLE TYPE 30 FELT
~—_ SIDE LAPPED 2* (51mm) & END LAPPED 6° PREFAB SIDE LAPPED 2" (5imm) & END LAPPED 6" PREFAB
~— (153mm)- MANUFACTURE IS TAMKO-GLASS  TRUSSES (153mm)- MANUFACTURE IS TAMKO-GLASS  TRUSSES
BASE MATERIAL, TAMKO-CAPSHEET WHITE BASE MATERIAL, TAMKO-CAPSHEET WHITE
NN 0/1/2 THK. 0SB (TYP) : o/1/2° THK. 0SB (TYP) I’H?J?A“ oN
TOP_PLATE - — TOf PLATE 2x FASCIA 2x FASCIA
I 5/8" GYP. g 5/8" OYP.
GASSSE BRD. 2 BRD. BRD.
i HEADER HEADER gx'?91%1\%c./
N - wv/o
] 3/8" COAT STUCCO o/1/2” N 3/8" COAT STUCCO o/1/2" FACING
FOAM BOARD o/ APPROVED N s 16" 0.C. FOAM BOARD o/ APPROVED
) ENTRY ) WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER NON=INS. WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER
] GREAT RM Q o/ 3/8 PLYWOOD SHEAR o/ 3/8° PLYWOOD SHEAR
COVERED PATIO %\EQGE o &\lF\Q/lENAG
5
5
<J
FINISH FLOOR _FINISH FLOOR o SEE FOOTING INFORMATION SEE FOOTING INFORMATION E;
————— —— = — I < ON STRUCTURAL PLIN —— [T———— ON  STRUCTURAL PLAN
| | DETAILS X/ DETAILS
SECTION CUT - "A" TYP. SECTION CUT INFO
__TOP PLATE —
vvvvvv m Y Y YUY Y Y Y—Y 1P PLATE
GREAT RM.
g
RV GARAGE m
- - El
WET|BAR GAME RM.J{THEATER | KITCHEN HALL LAUNDRY
 S— I
A FNSHFLOR I I _EINSH FLOOR
SECTION CUT - "B"
RN Ar
o o o o
™ ™ o ™
Ar N Ar
y 3 ] y N
N ™ ? \ ) ™
) ) MIRROR ) MIRROR ) -
= = = MIRROR = = =
yd . 4 AN O N
h N N
5 s — \ _ e
© —— —— S —
) K] ) QE o™ COOLE] E )
— j L]
—\ R\ 1 A—

1A — INTERIOR ELEV. (BATH)

2A — INTERIOR ELEV. (LAUNDRY)

3A — INTERIOR ELEV. (MASTER BATH)

3B — INTERIOR ELEV. (MASTER BATH) 4A — INTERIOR ELEV. (POWDER)

5A — INTERIOR ELEV. (GAME ROOM)

5B — INTERIOR ELEV. (GAME ROOM)

MIR

\
ROR

!

™

10'

C
6A — INTERIOR ELEV. (POOL BATH)

P N -
% o o
o ™ o

‘l/N
/]

=4

ooo () ooo

L1

0

7A — INTERIOR ELEV. (KITCHEN/GREAT ROOM)

L 2-6"

10'

| 1-6" 1,

QKD

[—n

COOLEW SOOLEW

D

Scale: 1/4"

1-0

7E — INTERIOR ELEV. (KITCHEN /GREAT ROOM)

10'

—N S N k—
“ B >m >m
L N | REF. 2 : : : A 2 N
9 ?
AL V.
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H

™

7C — INTERIOR ELEV. (KITCHEN/GREAT ROOM)

ID — INTERIOR ELEV. (KITCHEN/GREAT ROOM)

| o6

o]

10'

[ INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

SECTION CUTS

ORIGINAL DATE:
03/30/21
SCALE:

3/16” = 1'=0"
LIVABLE AREA:
3,522 SQ. FT.
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(OR EQUAL) WITH GALVANIZED NAILS OR POWER
DRIVEN STAPLES.

WINDOW FLASHING

ABOVE LOWER EDGE OF LINTEL. SECURE ALL
MQISTOP (OR EQUAL) WITH GALVANIZED NALLS OR
POWER-DRIVEN STAPLES.

EXTERIOR OPENING EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER SHALL BE FLASHED IN A MANNER AS TO MAKE THEM
WATER RESISTANT PER LATEST EDITION OF THE LR.C. INCLUDING ANY ADMENDMENTS.

NOTE: LINE-WRE, WHEN USED AS BACKING TO SUPPORT BUILDING PAPER BENEATH WIRE LATH (NETTING)
FOR PORTLAND CEMENT PLASTER (STUCCO), SHALL BE INSTALLED AS FOLLOWS:

1. WIRE GAUGE, SPACING, AND ATTACHMENT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER
PER LATESTEDITION OF THE LR.C. INCLUDING ANY ADMENDMENTS.

2. PERIPHERAL FLASHING, AT ALL EDGES OF OPENINGS, MUST COVER WIRE BACKING.

3. NO ATTACHMENT DEVICES NOR WIRE BACKING SHALL COVER OR PENETRATE THE FLASHING MATERIAL.

4, PLYWOOD SHEATHING FOR SHEAR PANELS, WHERE OCCURS NEXT TO WINDOWS SHALL BE CARRIED MIN. 12°

OR EQUAL). INSTALL THE WINDOW HEAD MOISTOP
OR EQUAL) ON A CONTINUOUS BEAD OF SEALANT
APPUED TO THE WINDOW HEAD NAILING FLANGE.

EA. SIDE OF THE WINDOW JAMB NAILING FLANGE,
AS SHOWN. DO NOT SLICE BUILDING PAPER
HORIZONTALLY SO THAT THE PAPER WILL LAP
OVER THE JAMB STRIPS. INSTALL SUCCESSIVE
LINES OF BUILDING PAPER (B,C,D ETC.) OVER
JAMB AND HEAD FLANGES, LAPPING EACH COURSE.

THE ABOVE METHOD APPLIES ONLY TO THE MOST COMMONLY USED TYPE OF METAL FRAME (SURFACE MOUNTED).

FOR OTHER TYPES OF FRAMES, SPECIAL ATTENTIONMUST BE PAID TO THE MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS.

GENERAL NOTES:

1. NO VERTICAL SPLICES ALLOWED IN BUILDING PAPER UNDER OR WITHIN 24-INCHES OF EACH SIDE OF THE

WINDOW OPENING.

2. KEEP ALL WINDOW FASTENERSAT LEAST 3-INCHES AWAY FROM ALL CORNER AND FIN JOINTS.

3. FASTENER TO BE DRIVEN FLUSH, NOT COUNTER SUNK OR BENT OVER FRAMES. NO CLINCHED FASTENERS
ALLOWED.

4. REPAR TORN DAMAGED FLASHING WITH SEALANT OR FORTIFIBER SEAM TAPE.

9. AFTER WINDOW IS ATTACHED , PROVIDE CONTINUOUS BEAD OF SEALANT AT FLANGE EDGE THEN TOOL

NIV VWY

AL
OTES:

1. INSTALLATION TO BE COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.
2. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.
3. CONTRACTORS NOTE: FOR PRODUCT AND COMPANY INFORMATION SEE SPECIFICATIONS

[ OMEGA DIAMOND WALL BASECOAT 3/8" MIN

—4———OMEGA FINIH (SNOOTH OR TEXTURED)

ADHESIVE MORTAR o/ SCRATCH COAT
INSTALL PER IRC
2x P.TD.F. SILL PLATE

26 GA. CORROSION RESISTANT
WEEP SCREED w/ 3 1/2" VERT.

(7) —

ATTACHMENT FLANGE
PER IRC

7. CONTINUOUS BEAD OF SEALANT
8. 26 GA. CORROSION RESISTANT WEEP SCREED w/

31/2" VERT. ATTACHMENT FLANGE PER IR.C.
INCLUDING ANY ADMENDMENTS

: : APPROVED ROOF MATERIAL 0/
1. CONCRETE ROOF TLE 1. DBL LAYER OF 30 FELT ROOFING TVE 30 FELT
CAVANIZED MODEED ROCF INSLATON STRUCT PLANS TYPE 30 FELT
W IALEY HLASING OR CARRIED UNDER RIDGE NALER
SH DIVERTERS & 2. ROOF SHEATHING R RO TS
CRMPED EDGES 3, 30 FELT
3. CUT BACK 30# FELT ) 2X BLOCKING
EO0re o KT 4. CONCRETE ROOF TILE ROCF SHTG PR VER. ROOF TRUSS
MIN. 2* FROW STANDING S0t P -
2" DEEP x 6" WDE NOTCH *Mear e
/—m STEM FOR 2X6 TRIMMER UNgh VALEY
. 4, ROOF SHEATHING 2X BLOCKING
| /| MIN. 28 GA. GALY, (
FLASHING
N =] \ %R&AGEPNG 2X FASCIA \
= Y MIN. 28 GA. GALV:
I 1/7 GYP. BD. @
s . — _/ oo o s 20 FASGA _/ ':? T~ WALLS IN LIING AREA
BUILDING FACE OVERHANG VARIES w/ STUCCO = \
COVERED wy o0 2K FRAMNG AS
B NESESSARY
1/2° GYP. BD. ©@ COATED FOAM SHAPE——— | / '\
22 EXENR WAL ¥/ [Loeme ADHERED T0 PLYWODD 0R % \ PLYWOOD OR
T WALL INSWATION
2 EXTERIOR WALL W/ 7 — v
; 1" EPS
HIP DETAILS 3/8" BROMN COAT 0SB
NTS. SCALE: NONE SCALE: NONE NTS. L SCALE: NTS
(1) GARAGE DOOR _JAMB @ STEM WALL — [2) CONC. TILE-VALLEY FLASHING DETAIL ONC. TILE=RIDGE FLASHING DETAIL TYPICAL STUCCO EAVE DETAILS (5) COVE CORNICE DETAIL
KEY NOTES: AACCESS SHALL BE LOCATED IN A HALLWAY OR OTHER )
1. STUCCO ( RV ATIC SHAL AV A MMM OF THRTY-0NH CLENR ) A CORNER BEAD
2GR OVR TLEUN. & CHE ATIC ACEESS OPENNG AL BE A UNMAY 2 STUD NALL PER WNDOW FRAVE
3. CONCRETE ROCF TILE ( 5/8" TYPE X' GYP, 3/4 PLYWD LD 1-IVENTY-TWO-NCHES WOE BY THRTY INGHES HIEH WEN STRUCTURAL SPECS. EANT
4 308 FELT ROOFNC BOARD GLUED & SCREWED / LOCATED IN A WAL, NSULATION PER MEC. i
. %ERLAWB{T /l/ ( TO PLYWOOD COYER TRUSS OR BLKG imw”%-m BY THIRTY INCHES WHEN LOCATED IN ) [
5. ROOF SHEATHING 1/2" GYP. BD. /_ 3.AT LEAST AS LARGE AS THE LARGEST COMPONENT OF THE STUCCO SYSTEM 0/ STUD WALL FRAMING
aémcsﬂlfﬁiﬁ%}? ’{?%STANT) AND o D T A N-CONTOND ) BLDG. PAPER & VAPOR BARRER PER STRUCTURAL
. : . VAPOR BARRIER
THE GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM ( e 5/8" WALLBD AL R TRPFED AND NSULATED EQUAL ) GYPSUM BOARD / J FOAM TRM (WHERE OCCURS
THE RESIDENCE & ITS ATTIC AREA BY NOT GARAGE ATTIC_ACCESS DETAL EAQESS OPENING SHALL HAVE A BAFFLE OR RETAINER T0 SE ELE‘$. FOR LOCATIO ’
LESS THAN 5/8" TYPE X _GYPSUM BOARD INSURE LOOSE=FILL INSULATION REMANS N PLACE WHEN nt) { WDTH AND THICKNESS d
B s K e +—mmmer e oL s ke *
SEPARATION, THE CELING & SUPPORTING MENBERS /|~~~ = TPICAL T A APPLANGE THE PASSHGEWAY SHAL (o 5044 ) WDTHAND THICKNESS STUCCO SYSTEN 0/ )
SHALL BE COVERED WTH ONE LAYER OF 5/8 ~_ = 1) .66 MNMUM TWENTY-FOUR_INGHES WOE WTH A SOLID BLDG. PAPER & VAPOR BARRIER }
O COMENTOVA ETAUNC SHACED A NRIOR T O PR SRUCTURAL - f
OF 24° ON CENTER, (PER RC) ( = L § VAN L OF T e ) INSULATION PER MEC. 0
(2)/ MEASURED ALONG CENTERLINE, UNLESS THE HEADROOM IS GYPSUM BOARD
GARAGE LIVING AREA o) ) NREAED T S-EET, O LERD 0 e WG )
%4 §TUD WALL < KEY NOTES: ;‘&EUC%S&‘TRUCIED SO TO NOT DAMAGE OR COMPRESS ANY ) SEALANT : )
N (I SHioE PROATRS H Rl ) oo e f
[~ 2.
/L 24 SOLE PLATE < 2 DR (SAG RESISTANT) DROP IN PANEL OF TIE SRUCE SUF (F EACH PPUNNE ) CORNER BEAD
* @0&%‘"%0 NG ALL 4-S0DES LIGHTING FIXTURE SHALL BE INSTALLED NEAR THE APPLIANCE.
< THE SWITCH CONTROLLING THE LIGHTING FIXTURE SHALL BE )
< LIVING AREA ATTIC ACCESS DETAIL LOCATED AT THE ENTRANCE TO THE PASSAGEWAY.
SCALE: NONE _ NS, ( NTS. SOALE : 3" = 1-0° SCALE : 3" = 10"
(6)JCONC. TILE—FLASHING @ WALL DETAIL [(7)GARAGE FIREWALL @ LIVING AREA ((BJATTIC ACCESS DETAILS 9 )WINDOW HEADER AT 2x4 WALL 1O WINDQW SILL AL x4 WALL
. A A A A A W W W WA A T A A A N N
C WOOD FRAMING KELNQJIS" KEYNOTES:
WINDOW F SHEATHING 1. 2x STUDS @ 16" 0.C. MAXIMUM KEYNOTES: .
ROUGH-IN B SHEATING (SEE FRAMING PLAN) ;JNX)SNM © 16" 0.C. MAXMUM (SEE FRAMING
OPENING = APPROVED WEATHER RESISTVE BARRIER 2, (SIS-IIEEAT-‘RZI;AYI‘I’:EOIE L:ﬁ) 0CCURS 2. SHEAR PLYWOOD AS OCCURS (SEE FRANING
SIL A APPR PLA)
SEE NOTES BELOW - 1—] OTE OVED NSULATON B0ARD 3. BUILDIN(E fAPER (2 LAYERS OF 3. BUILDING PAPER (1 LAYER OF GRADE "D /[, "
I 4 GRADE "D” BUILDING PAPER WHERE BULDING PAPER WHERE SHEAR PANEL OCCURS) /
, ) - . COMMENCING AT THE BOTTOM (SOLE PLATE) OF — SHEAR PANEL OCCURS). —(2) 4, 2 P.IDF. SILL PLATE —
ATTACH SILL STRP WTH TOP EDGE LEVEL WITH ATTACHED JANB STRP WTH SDE EDGE EVEN WTH INSTALL WNDOW JAMB NAILING FLANGES OVER 1 WAL LAT SHLONG PAPER (ADER S STP NETAL LT D T AT (5) 2 g%.? %ﬁlgg &ﬂa@”m"ﬁ]}(’? 1P/L2AN1 17 GA Al
ROUGH SILL - EXTEND BEYOND EDGE OF ROUGH ROUGH-JAMB FRAMING. START STRIP 1" BELOW A CONTINUOUS BEAD OF SEALANT ON THE MOISTOP NOTE: CUT ANY EXCESS BUILDING PAPER THAT 5. MORTAR JOINT - . ,
OPENNG AT LEAST 12", SECURE ALL MOISTOP LOWER EDGE OF SILL STRIP AND EXTEND 4° MAY EXTEND ABOVE THE SILL FLANGE LINE ON 6. SYNTHETIC STONE VENEER o,/ HIGH SELF FURRING WOVEN WRE o/ 1* FOAM

NOTE;

THE WEEP SCREED IS LOCATED AT OR BELOW THE
FOUNDATION PLATE LINE AND WILL ALLOW TRAPPED
WATER TO DRAN TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE
BUILDING. THIS AREA SHALL BE LAPPED BY THE =
WEATHER-RESISTIVE BARRIER, AND IS LAPPED BY
THE LATH. (LATH SHALL COVER AND TERMINATE ON

SLOPE @ 2% MIN.

THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE).

>

A A A A A A A U A . A U A U N N

(16)DRYER EXHAUST DUCT DETAIL

WIDE AROUND THE WINDOW OPENING. SMOOTH SO THAT SEALANT CONTINUOUSLY COVERS FLANGE EDGE AND NAIL HEADS. SCALE: NTS SCALE: NS (| SCALE: NTS
QOWINDOW FLASHING DE TAIL SIUCCO APPLICATION DETAIL (14) SYNTHETIC STONE VENEER DETAIL @) WEEP SCREED DETAIL
AN A NEA A A A A A A A A A A A A A A g
RA]TSS& VEN“NG MUST COMPLY W|T|'| NOTE: MINIMUM ROOF SLOPE TO 2—S|MSON BRACES
OF B FRAMED WALL EXHAUST CAP NATIONAL CODES, LOCAL SEALED COMBUSTION UNITS (ALL COMBUSTION AIR FROM ¢ BE 4:12 1/2 GYPSUM BD. @ HOUSE SIDE FOR SUPPORT
[CODES AND MANUFACTURER'S ["——— ouTSDE OF THE BUILDING) 2-2x4 STUD WALL (TOP PLATE)
. INSTRUCTIONS ~PROVIDE CODE APPROVED CONDENSATE DRAIN / ! > ROUND HOLE FOR
1/ 0SB, B ROCERS pASTe TGS WATER HEATER VENT
PRESSURE RELIEF / ’ 5/8 GYPSUM BD. @ GARAGE SID
I TANKLESS ~ 4—— SPECIFY INDOOR ‘ 20 GALLON WATER TANK
VALVE ——> OR OUTDOOR UNIT STORM COLLAR — HAND FORM TO ~
. 1/2° GYPSUM BO. :f WATER TILE SHAPE, CRIMP OVER PLUMBING 20 GALLON WATER TANK
Y UAXMUM ALLOWABLE LENGTH OF 4 DIAVETER CLOTHES — = r— HEATR (PgEva'; ‘Tz(;’ J&Jﬁ  CTURER VENT AS REQURED TOP_VIEW
DRYER DUCT IS 14 WTH TWO 90 DEGREE ELBOWS. L ¢ on. ewmust ouer o PLOHCATON) CUT TILE TO ALLOW FOR FLASHING
y — R OA===
- W s 0| EE= == FNSTRLED N A - NSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S REC'
LENGTHS MAY BE INCREASED ONLY WHEN JUSTIFIED BY VALVE ) |_— VENT PROPERLY
CALCULATIONS PREPARED BY A NEVADA LICENSED MECHANICAL AREA WHERE WATER
P 5 7 GJ. BASE FLASHING SET IN MASTIC
GAS SHUTOFF L GAS SUPPLY LINE , AMAGE CAN OCCUR ¥
MO | — STUC00 o/ FoAM VALVE (CHECK RATING PLATE FOR PROVDE—— ™ — 304 ASPHALT-SATURATED ROOFING e AR — [ MINUM BACK
MITER EXHALST JUCTS (ORIER VENTL AL TERMIATE ON THE CORRECT GAS TYPE AND  SUITABLE UNDERLAYMENT REFER TO
[ NOTES: PRESSURE) DRAIN / / — ROOF SHEATHING 0/ ROOF FRAMING MANUFACTURER
~WATER HEATER MUST BE INSTALLED TO CONFORM WITH CURRENT NATIONAL ELECTRIC ¥ SLUMBING VENT MINIMUM MOUNTING
CODE, NATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE, AND ANY APPLICABLE LOCAL PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, ] o= CLEARANCES
HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING CODES, AND MANUFACTURER INSTALLATION NOTE: WHEN_TILES ARE_CUT TO THE TANKLESS UNIT MAY BE
DRYER -l INSTRUCTIONS %TL%T AEHEAEJ%Q% U{ﬁ% Q'ga A’I‘rffkc WATER MOUNTED ON A
A 26 STUD WAL ~PROTECT HEATER FROM FREEZNG PORTION MUST BE SUPPORTED ON AN HEATER WALL OR BE
—~SPECIFY NATURAL GAS OR PROPANE EVEN PLANE WITH THE FIELD TILES. FREE STANDING
| CUT TILES SHOULD BE FASTENED TO
PREVIOUS COARSE OF TILE WITH WIRE [ USE
W TIES AND ROOF MASTIC SIDE_VIEW NON—-COMBUSTIBLE
PLUMBING VENT THROUGH ROOF BASE
N.T.S. CONCRETE FLAT TILE SCALE: NTS

18)

TANKLESS WATER HEATER DETAIL

20

REVISIONS
NO.| DATE
|_
=z
L
=
% ..
(@) (09
5 S OR
" o XS
o) I gmz
00 <LDO|«)
o) © RTe)
Lol .., 00 OXQ{Q
X Lud ZOLIJOj
[ ) Z&\ = faa NN
Sn Qo = .=z
Jn IR Iou>
N
M0
= o
S o
—
2
%
0 -
ol =
S
ol n
N < ¥
| =Z Ll
o2
= o~
ni~T

B-2 GENERAL
CHNTRACTOR

ASSURED LEVELOPMENT INC.
LIC # 85290
EXP
3/31/2022

DETAILS

ORIGINAL DATE:
03/30/21

SCALE:
3/16” = 1°=0"

LIVABLE AREA:
3,522 SQ. FT.

D1.0




BSFD2021143709_Arch_V2

069.65

PROPERTY LINE (S 89d15'46” W)

PROPOSED BLOCK WALL

125.35'

NAPLES ST,

PROPOSED BLOCK WALL

Scale: 3/32" =1'-0"
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